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... Ipsos MORI interviewedj)a representative sample of 1,078 s
{ ' British adults aged 18-75 online between 26-29 June 2020 ,;
” Data are weijghted to match the profile of the population. All |

;4 polls are s"u ject to a wide range of potential sources of error.
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Concern about the Coronavirus: For yourself

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the risk Coronavirus

poses to each of the following? Yourself

March — June 2020

26 — 29 June 2020
100%

29%

Very concerned 80% 290/
0

43% Concerned

Fairly concerned 60%

20%

Not very concerned 40%
I 7% V\ 27%
Not concerned

Not at all concerned 20%

1%

Don’t know

Base: 1,078 Online British adults 18-75, 26-29 June 2020 I I : '
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Concern about the Coronavirus: The country as a whole

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the risk Coronavirus
poses to each of the following? The country as a whole
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Public concern about the Coronavirus: March - June 2020

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the risk Coronavirus
poses to each of the following?
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Comfort with returning to “normality”

Assume the lockdown measures end within the next month. How comfortable, if at all, do you think you
will feel doing each of the following in the same way as you did before the Coronavirus pandemic

f?
began ’ Change in

IVery/fairIy comfortable I Not very/at all comfortable % Comfortable
since 15-18 May

24% +5%
34% 0%
32% -1%
34% +5%
40% -1%
32% N/A*
42% +11%
42% -1%
44% 0%

Meeting with friends/family outside your household 69%
58%
55%
SYA)
51%
50%
49%
44%

Going to your GP for issues not related to coronavirus

Shopping in supermarkets

Going to your place of work**

Shopping in other shops

Staying overnight in the house of a friend/family
Sending your children to school***

Taking holidays in the UK

Having people work in your home i.e. cleaners/nannies 42%

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18-75, 26-29 June 2020. * This option was only asked for the first time this wave
*** Only asked to those currently employed (711). ** Only asked to those currently living with some aged 17 and under (309). IpS oS M ORI
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Comfort with returning to “normality”

Assume the lockdown measures end within the next month. How comfortable, if at all, do you think you
will feel doing each of the following in the same way as you did before the Coronavirus pandemic

began? |
) Change in
IVery/falrIy comfortable I Not very/at all comfortable % Comfortable
since 15-18 May

Going to the hairdressers 40%
34%
29%
27%
25%
25%
24%
21%
20%
15%

40% 0%
49% N/A*

60% 0%
62% N/A*
59% +3%
59% N/A*
S57% +4%
33% N/A*
55% N/A*
65% -3%

Visiting an indoor museum or exhibition

Going to bars and restaurants

Using public toilets

Using public transport

Going to indoor cinemas or theatres
Taking holidays abroad

Attending places of worship

Going to indoor gyms/leisure centres/swimming pools

Going to large public gatherings (sport/music events)

Base: 1,078 Online British adults aged 18-75, 26-29 June 2020. * This option was only asked for the first time this wave
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For more information
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